
Schedule of Fees
Effective July 1, 2025

$100.00
$40.00
$65.00

$225.00
$200.00
$50.00
$34.50 

  $34.50 
$170.00
$190.00
$210.00
$220.00
$170.00
$170.00
$210.00
$190.00
$190.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$40.00
$170.00
$40.00

$200.00
$150.00

$40.00
$35.00
$50.00
$30.00

$150.00
$190.00
$75.00
$50.00
$45.00
$60.00
$60.00

Application Fee (All, excl. CAAP)
Application Fee – CAAP
Transition to Another Classification 
Examination Fee (For all unless otherwise noted) 
CRSS, CPRS Exam Fee
CAAP Exam Fee
Study Guide - CAAP
Study Guide - CCJP
Biennial Fee – CADC
Biennial Fee – CRADC
Biennial Fee – CSADC
Biennial Fee – CAADC
Biennial Fee – CARS
Biennial Fee – CPS
Biennial Fee – CSPS
Biennial Fee – CCJP
Biennial Fee – PCGC
Biennial Fee – CAAP
Biennial Fee – CFPP
Biennial Fee – CPRS
Biennial Fee – CRSS
Biennial Fee – CVSS

$50.00

Biennial Fee – CODP I
Biennial Fee – CODP I (dual)
Biennial Fee – CODP II
Biennial Fee – CODP II (dual)
Biennial Fee – RDDP
Biennial Fee – MAATP
Biennial Fee – MAATP (dual)
Biennial Fee – Endorsements
Biennial Fee – Inactive Status
Biennial Fee – Retired Emeritus

Reciprocity Fee-transfer to another state, pay IC&RC
Reinstatement Fee
Returned Check/Declined Credit Card Fee
One Month Extension Fee
Late Fee
Duplicate/Replacement Certificate
Duplicate/Replacement Board Registration
Copy of ICB Conference Certificate
Petition for CEUs
Reactivation of Inactive Status
Special Invoicing Fee
Verification Fee

$25.00
$30.00
$40.00

All fees subject to change.

Administrative Fee ICB may charge an administrative fee on certain services, products, or functions
$10.00




