Schedule of Fees Effective July 1, 2025

Application Foo (All ovel CAAD)		¢400.00
Application Fee (All, excl. CAAP) Application Fee – CAAP		\$100.00 \$40.00
Transition to Another Classification	n	\$40.00 \$65.00
Examination Fee (For all unless of		\$225.00
CRSS, CPRS Exam Fee	therwise noted)	\$200.00
CAAP Exam Fee		\$50.00
Study Guide - CAAP		\$30.00 \$34.50
Study Guide - CCJP		\$34.50 \$34.50
Biennial Fee – CADC		\$170.00
Biennial Fee – CRADC		\$170.00
Biennial Fee – CSADC		\$210.00
Biennial Fee – CAADC		\$220.00
Biennial Fee – CARS		\$170.00
Biennial Fee – CPS		\$170.00 \$170.00
Biennial Fee – CSPS		\$210.00
Biennial Fee – CCJP		\$210.00 \$190.00
Biennial Fee – PCGC		\$190.00 \$190.00
Biennial Fee – CAAP		\$190.00
Biennial Fee – CFPP		\$150.00 \$150.00
Biennial Fee – CPRS		\$150.00 \$150.00
Biennial Fee – CRSS		\$150.00 \$150.00
Biennial Fee – CVSS		\$150.00 \$150.00
Biennial Fee – CODP I		\$150.00 \$150.00
Biennial Fee – CODP I (dual)		
Biennial Fee – CODP II		\$40.00 \$170.00
Biennial Fee – CODP II (dual)		\$40.00
Biennial Fee – RDDP		\$200.00
Biennial Fee – MAATP		\$150.00
Biennial Fee – MAATP (dual)		\$40.00
Biennial Fee – Endorsements		\$40.00 \$35.00
Biennial Fee – Inactive Status		\$50.00
Biennial Fee – Retired Emeritus		\$30.00
	prototo nov ICSDC	\$150.00
Reciprocity Fee-transfer to anothe Reinstatement Fee	er state, pay ICARC	\$190.00
Returned Check/Declined Credit (Pard Foo	\$75.00
One Month Extension Fee	Salu Fee	\$50.00
Late Fee		\$45.00
		\$60.00
Duplicate/Replacement Certificate Duplicate/Replacement Reard Registration		\$60.00
Duplicate/Replacement Board Registration Copy of ICB Conference Certificate		\$50.00
Petition for CEUs	le .	\$25.00
Reactivation of Inactive Status		\$30.00
		\$40.00
Special Invoicing Fee Verification Fee		\$10.00
Administrative Fee	ICB may charge an administrative fee on certain services, prod	·
	may onarge an administrative lee on dertain services, prod	idoto, or idifictions